OIP	E
MAR 2 8	2005
EFF.	Form (10-1595 (Rev. 09/04) Quit No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)
PAD	

03-31-2005



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

102970087

REGURDATION PURMICOVER STILL				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
MIMX Holdings GmbH & Co. KG	Name: Minimax GmbH & Co. KG			
HIM HOTHINGS CMDIL & GOV NO	Internal Address:			
Execution Date(s) November 6, 2003	Street Address: <u>Industriestrasse 10/12</u>			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment Merger	City: D-23840 Bad Oldesloe			
Security Agreement	State:			
Government Interest Assignment				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Zip:			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
	6,129,154			
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes XNo			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:			
Name: Deborah A. Melchi	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: OLSON & HIERL, LTD.	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
memaryadios. Subon a mima, mis	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 20 North Wacker Drive	X Enclosed Check No. 27420			
36th Floor	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
M-i	8. Payment Information			
Oity.	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
(210) 500 1100	Expiration Date			
Phone Number: (312) 580–1180	b. Deposit Account Number			
Fax Number: (312) 580-1189	Authorized User Name			
Email Address:	Addionzed Osci Hame			
9. Signature: Dehous a. Melshi	3/23/05			
Signature	Date			
Deborah A. Melchi, Paralegal	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Name of Person Signing				

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

03/30/2005 ECBOPER 00000084 6129154

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT

REEL: 016397 FRAME: 0406

Entry No.	a) Company Name b) Domicile (Headquarters) c) Purpose of the company (for legal entities)	Proprietor, Personally Liable Partners CEO Receivers	Power of Attorney to sign for and represent the company "Procura"	Legal Status	a) Date of Registration b) Remarks
1	2	3	4	5	6
1	a) MIMX Holdings GmbH & Co. KG b) Bad Oldesloe The company's headquarters was move there from Munich	MIMX Management GmbH, with head- quarters located in Munich (Commercial Register Entry No. HRB 147329).		German Limited Partnership (Kommandit- gesellschaft) that commenced on February 26, 2003. The personally liable partners and their respective managing directors are authorized to unrestrictedly represent the company in business transactions conducted with oneself or as representative of a third party. Limited partner: MIMX Beteiligungs GmbH with headquar- ters located in Munich (Commercial Regis-	a) Oct. 23, 2003 Sgd. Heinemeier Officer of th Court b) Previously regis tered under HR/ 81643 at th Amtsgericht (Local Court Munich.
				ter Entry No. HRB 147330).	
2		MIMX Management GmbH Bad Oldesloe		Capital contribution: € 5,805,100.00	a) Oct. 31, 2003 Sgd. Heinemeier Officer of the Court
	-				b) Corporate name and headquarter of the personally liable partne have been changed. Official entry made by the court. Personally liable partne registered under HRB 2082 at the AG (Local Court Part of the court court).
3	a) Minimax GmbH & Co. KG			Under a merger agreement dated November 6, 2003, which the shareholder meetings of the transferring and the accepting companies approved on the same date, Minimax Holding GmbH (the transferring company) merged with the company in compliance with § 2, No. 1, Corporate Transformation Act by means of transferring its entire assets under exclusion of liquidation. The name of the company has been changed	Bad Oldesloe. a) Dec. 2, 2003. Sgd. Heinemeier, Officer of the Court b) See AG (Loc. Court) Bad Oldesloe Com. Rej Entry HRB 2020 merger agreemer p. 378, Speci. Volume.
	Round stamp of the Amtsgericht (Local Court) Bad Old- esloe	The foregoing copy is a complete reproduction of the registry page, and it is congruous with entries made in the Commercial Register. Entries underlined in black are underlined in red in the register. Underlined entries are deemed stricken from the Commercial Register. Bad Oldesloe, December 3, 2003 Signature (illegible), Officer of the Court, acting as recording clerk at the court office of the			

Certified true and correct translation from German into English, which I have made in accordance with my own best knowledge and belief on December 13, 2003.

Amtsgericht (Local Court)

STEPHEN C. FRANCE

Chamber of Commerce Examined
Trauslator & Interpreter,
Sworn Interpreter at Large for the English
Language for the Courts & Notary Publics
of the Stade & Lüneburg Regional Court Districts

PATENT REEL: 016397 FRAME: 0407

in la lati	a) Tag der Eintragun, and Unterschift b) Bemerkongen	a) 23. Okt. 2003. Africant! Heinemeier Justizamtfrau b) bisher Amts- gericht München HRA 81643	a) 31.Okt.2003 Missing St. Heinemeier Justizamifrau	b) Firma und Sitz der persön- lich haftenden Gosellschafterin sind geändert. Von Amis wegen berichtigt. Pers haftende Gesellschafterin AG Bad Oldesloe	a) 02. Dez. 2003 . Justizantirau b) vustizantirau b) vustizantirau coldesioe HRB 2026 Verschmetzungs-	verir. Bl.378 Sdb
Taurender Hunderter Zehner	Rechtsverhältnisse	Kommanditgesellschaft, die am 25,02.2003 begonnen hat. Jeder persönlich haftende Gesellschafter verfritt einzeln. Die persönlich haftende Gesellschafter und deren jeweilige Geschäftsführer sind befugt, die Gesellschaft bei Rechtsgeschäften mit sich selbst oder als Vertreter eines Dritten uneingeschränkt zu vertreten. Kommanditist: MiMX Beteiligungs GmbH mit Sitz in München (HRB 147330) Einlage: 5,605.100,00 Euro			Durch Verschmelzungsvertrag vom 06.11.2003, dem die Gesellschafterversammlungen der übertragenden und übernehmenden Gesellschaften am selben Tage zugestimmt haben, hat sich die Minimax Holding GmbH (übertragende Gesellschaft gemäß § 2 Nr. 1 UmwG durch Übertragung ihres Vermögens als Ganzes unter Ausschluss der Abwicklung verschmolzen.	
begl. Fotokopie	Prokura				ılständige und stimmt	Schalling Strain
18 Tausender Hunderte, Zehner	GeschäftsInhaber/in Persönlich haftende Gesellschafter Vorstand Abwickler	MIMX Management GmbH mit Sitz-in München, (HRB 147329)	Minimax Management GmbH, Bad Oldesloe		Vorstehende Fatokopie ist eine vollständige	Trill den Entrogung in mindegister Trill den der Fotologie soheerzung in Angaben sind im rüglister golden des gelöscht. Bad Oldesloe, den Dukundsbeamter der Geschaftsteite des
Amtsgericht Bad Oldesloe	a) Firma b) Ort der Niederlassung (Sitz der Gesellschaft) c) Gegenstand des Unternehmens (bei Juristitchen Personen)	a) MIMX Holdings GmbH & Co. KG. b) Bad Oldesloe, wohin der Sitz von <u>München</u> verlegt ist			a) Minimax GmbH & Co, KG	
Amts	Nr. der Eintra- gung	-	8		PATENT	

PATENT '
REEL: 016397 FRAME: 0408

Patent No. 6,129,154

RECORDED: 03/28/2005

Attorney Docket: Ludtke Case No. 96525

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this paper, fee and attachments are being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage prepaid as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 on March 23, 2005.

Mehorah a. Meleki Deborah A. Melchi

> PATENT REEL: 016397 FRAME: 0409